the inaugural ceremony is, therefore, a cause for thanksgiving and a great joy for all of us.

President Barrow informed the audience that the new market was fully funded by Government and 
constructed for one hundred and twelve million Dalasis (D112 million) over sixteen (16) months. The 
new complex comprises two hundred and forty-six (246) vendor shops, two (2) mini-markets, and four 
(4) sheds with a capacity to house seventy (70) women, vegetable sellers.  

The new market project, according to President Barrow, is following his government’s aim to develop 
a country where the greatest standards of good governance are upheld, individuals have access to

[...]

The initiative supports top students from underprivileged families, who are struggling with basic 
educational needs, girls in particular.  The items include school uniforms, school bags, other school 
material including  complimentary Textbooks, deodorants, and fifteen thousand Dalasis (D15,000) 
cash for school lunch and transportation.

Presentation of Scholarship Package at State House

State House Newsletter              The Presidential Newsletter of The Republic of The Gambia         10TH EDITION, JAN - JULY 2022 49

Commemoration of International Women’s Day